17-19-03

	P/190-110
	-2003
PATENT	SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10259	97560 ginal document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
PSA THRESHOLD LIMITED Vorda Works, Highworth, Swindon Wiltshire SN6 7AJ United Kingdom	THRESHOLD FLOORINGS LIMITED Vorda Works, Highworth, Swindon Wiltshire SN6 7AJ United Kingdom
Type of Entity: Corporation	Type of Entity: Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Traditional mania(e) a address(es) attached:
Certificate of Incorporation on change of name	
Execution Date: November 24, 1992	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu-	ution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,205,092
Additional numbers	attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No.
New York, New York 10036-8403	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing	Pecember 18, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

12/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000252 150700 5205092

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8023

40.00 DA 120.00 DA

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

No. 1070454

I hereby certify that

PSA THRESHOLD LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

THRESHOLD FLOORINGS LIMITED

Given under my hand at the Companies Registration Office, Cardiff the 24 NOVEMBER 1992

We Hereby Certify this to be a true Copy of the Original

Charles Lucas - Marshall

21 MITHOLOMEW STREET
LLWALKY, BERKS, RG14 5EU

an authorised officer

16.12.03

CITORS

692.0N

E1 CLEVELAND → ØØ1212382Ø888

10:42

17/12/2003

HCOOSE

PATENT

REEL: 014201 FRAME: 0475